
23 10 45 29 25 41 36 37 26

28 10 38.5 39 17 25 32.5 43 39 7

10 18 14 16 12 20 24 22

10 18 20 12 16 24 14 22

19 16.5 25.5 35.5 40.5 30.5 34 23 39.5

20 8 22 45 37 29 25 31 45 23

23 8 13 42 37 26 33 33 45 12

29 42 39 30 32 25 13 45

162 52.5 177 280 219 196 235 217 295 68

8 10 7 2 4 6 3 5 1 9
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4 x 2 Lap Relay
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3 or 4 Lap Race



No Name Time Time Bounces Dist Height Height

1 K Maxim 13.73 NS 33 11 7 NS

2 A Mearns 13.71 NS 27 N S 9 13

3 A Middleton 39.49 12 41 15 11 8

4 E Pavey 44.27 NS 1 18

5 E Simpson 38.58 10 2 12

6 K Worthington 13.47 16 31 16

13 A Rossington 13.17 15 40.38 15 46 = 8 1 17 30 17

15 T Brockey-Langford 36.04 = 4 44 = 10 2 13

16 C Wilding NS 43 = 13 33 12

17 M Lewis 36.35 7 2 15 13 3

19 A Andreason NS 8 NS

21 N Bowen 11.21 2 35.44 2 2 3

22 S Caldwell 38.13 NS 60 1 2 2

25 H Flanagan NS 34 NS 14 2

27 P Townsend 11.39 3 2 NS 44 2

28 S Walton NS 11 9

30 E Cater 13.61 NS 41 5 11 6

31 A Downie 13.09 NS 41.66 NS 8 14

32 C Murphy 11.53 4 48 6 2 5

33 E Prescott NS 44.85 NS 25 N S

34 L Wilson 12.75 NS 41.17 17

37 L Hopkins 13.88 NS NS

38 M Prior 12.81 NS 40.53 16

39 G Whittle NS 52 = 3 2 8

40 L Ryder 13.73 17 1 N S 36 8

42 M Booth 11.85 6 37.13 NS 2 4

43 A Dale 11.89 NS 35.69 3 2 1 45 1

44 J Spilbury 12.27 NS NS 47 7 16 1

45  P Gasby-Seddon 11.92 7 36.54 NS 46 NS

46 S Diagnostic Wood 12.72 NS 39.31 NS 52 = 3 37 N S

47 R Wight 36.45 8 2 NS 11 NS

51 M Clarke 13.13 NS 39.86 NS 35 9

53 T Fenton 13.21 NS 41.09 NS 44 = 10

54 M Ferguson 13.49 NS 45.75 NS 7 NS

55 M Frost 13.27 NS NS 11 7

56 C Hall 13.32 NS 43.18 NS 40 NS

57 G Hall 13.73 NS 10 11

58 A Hayman 13.30 NS 43.85 NS 26 N S

60 E Jones NS 2 7 32 15

65 J Carroll NS 39.60 13 8 NS

66 G Goodsell 11.19 1 50 5 44 3

67 D Worthington NS 36.04 = 4 2 6

69 L Hughes 13.05 NS 40.61 NS 44 = 10

72 A Garroch 12.16 8 NS 10 10

75 R Reynalds 29 N S 8 15

76 E Gransemper 13.41 NS

77 I Iller 11.73 5 35.41 1 2 10

78 I Boyle 12.87 NS

79 I Boon 2 9 10 12

81 L Wray 36.22 6 2 NS 34 10

83 O Edwards 12.53 9 53 2 38 7

84 R Sigsbert NS 28 N S

86 N Renshaw NS 40.36 NS 1 19

89 M Bentley 12.88 10 2 11 33 13

92 F Handley 38.25 NS 1 NS 12 5

98 S Whittaker NS 42 4 13 4

99 C Hulton 37.80 9 43 = 13 40 6

100 K Hewett NS 40 16 1 NS

446 L Eppie 13.15 14 41.20 18 2 16

449 J Buckley Ratcliff 12.95 11 40 NS

450  l Aldred 13.81 NS 43.22 NS 7 NS

451 C Widdall 13.04 = 12 39.76 14 2 14

452 S Livesey 13.04 = 12 39.05 11 1 NS

453 R Lasseter NS 42.10 NS 46 = 8

454 E Garroch 13.31 NS NS 32 14

Field

Dash

Bury

Sale

Horwich

Altrincham

SalfordMets

Altrincham

Wigan

Dash

Dash

SalfordMets

East Cheshire

Trafford

Trafford

Trafford

Bury

Bury

Bury

Trafford

Trafford

Bury

Trafford

Trafford

Bury

Dash

Bury

Bury

Dash

Dash

Dash

Dash

Dash

Dash

Sale

Sale

Sale

Sale

Dash

Wigan

Wigan

Wigan

Wigan

Horwich

Horwich

Sale

Sale

Wigan

Wigan

Wigan

East Cheshire

East Cheshire

Wigan

Wigan

Horwich

Horwich

Horwich

Horwich

Bolton

East Cheshire

Pos

Altrincham

Altrincham

Pos PosPos PosPos

1 or 2  Lap Race Speed Bounce
Standing 

Long Jump

Altrincham

Club

Altrincham

Altrincham

Altrincham

Shot Put

Track

3 or 4 Lap Race Vertical JumpUnder 11 - Girls
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No Name Club
Time 

Heat

Time 

Final
Points

66 G Goodsell Bury 11.39 11.19 1 24

21 N Bowen Horwich 11.52 11.21 2 23

77 I Iller Trafford 11.73 11.77 5 20

45  P Gasby-Seddon Sale 11.92 7 18

89 M Bentley SalfordMets 12.88 10 15

449 J Buckley Ratcliff Altrincham 12.95 11 14

27 P Townsend Horwich 11.75 11.39 3 22

32 C Murphy Wigan 11.85 11.53 4 21

42 M Booth Sale 11.85 11.95 6 19

72 A Garroch Bury 12.16 8 17

452 S Livesey Dash 13.04 = 12 12.5

446 L Eppie SalfordMets 13.15 14 11

83 O Edwards Trafford 12.53 9 16

451 C Widdall Dash 13.04 = 12 12.5

13 A Rossington Bolton 13.17 15 10

6 K Worthington Altrincham 13.47 16 9

40 L Ryder Wigan 13.73 17 8

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

65 J Carroll Bury 12.66 NS

67 D Worthington Bury 11.96 NS

84 R Sigsbert Trafford 12.32 NS

86 N Renshaw Bury 13.23 NS

25 H Flanagan Horwich 13.25 NS

33 E Prescott Wigan 13.59 NS

100 K Hewett Altrincham 13.96 NS

60 E Jones Dash 12.82 NS

453 R Lasseter Dash 13.11 NS

19 A Andreason Horwich 13.49 NS

2 A Mearns Altrincham 13.71 NS

450  l Aldred Wigan 13.81 NS

43 A Dale Sale 11.89 NS

34 L Wilson Wigan 12.75 NS

69 L Hughes Bury 13.05 NS

51 M Clarke Dash 13.13 NS

1 K Maxim Altrincham 13.73 NS

57 G Hall Dash 13.73 NS

44 J Spilbury Sale 12.27 NS

58 A Hayman Dash 13.30 NS

76 E Gransemper Trafford 13.41 NS

54 M Ferguson Dash 13.49 NS

30 E Cater Wigan 13.61 NS

46 S Diagnostic Wood Sale 12.72 NS

38 M Prior Wigan 12.81 NS

31 A Downie Wigan 13.09 NS

55 M Frost Dash 13.27 NS

454 E Garroch Bury 13.31 NS

78 I Boyle Trafford 12.87 NS

53 T Fenton Dash 13.21 NS

56 C Hall Dash 13.32 NS

37 L Hopkins Wigan 13.88 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall 2

Under 11 - Girls

17 November 2013

1 or 2  Lap Race

Rank

1 or 2  Lap Race - Non Scoring

Rank



No Name Club
Time 

Heat
Points

77 I Iller Trafford 35.41 1 24

21 N Bowen Horwich 35.44 2 23

43 A Dale Sale 35.69 3 22

67 D Worthington Bury 36.04 = 4 20.5

17 M Lewis East Cheshire 36.35 7 18

34 L Wilson Wigan 41.17 17 8

15 T Brockey-Langford East Cheshire 36.04 = 4 20.5

22 S Caldwell Horwich 38.13 NS

3 A Middleton Altrincham 39.49 12 13

65 J Carroll Bury 39.60 13 12

51 M Clarke Dash 39.86 NS

31 A Downie Wigan 41.66 NS

81 L Wray Trafford 36.22 6 19

47 R Wight Sale 36.45 8 17

5 E Simpson Altrincham 38.58 10 15

451 C Widdall Dash 39.76 14 11

13 A Rossington Bolton 40.38 15 10

446 L Eppie SalfordMets 41.20 18 7

42 M Booth Sale 37.13 NS

99 C Hulton Horwich 37.80 9 16

452 S Livesey Dash 39.05 11 14

86 N Renshaw Bury 40.36 NS

38 M Prior Wigan 40.53 16 9

33 E Prescott Wigan 44.85 NS

No Name Club
Time 

Heat

28 S Walton Horwich 35.98 NS

39 G Whittle Wigan 38.27 NS

98 S Whittaker Sale 40.93 NS

454 E Garroch Bury 42.49 NS

37 L Hopkins Wigan 44 NS

97 I Morris Wigan 44.52 NS

44 J Spilbury Sale 38.07 NS

72 A Garroch Bury 38.52 NS

16 C Wilding East Cheshire 39.25 NS

55 M Frost Dash 42.78 NS

4 E Pavey Altrincham 44.27 NS

92 F Handley East Cheshire 38.25 NS

46 S Diagnostic Wood Sale 39.31 NS

69 L Hughes Bury 40.61 NS

453 R Lasseter Dash 42.10 NS

58 A Hayman Dash 43.85 NS

42 M Booth Sale 37.13 NS

99 C Hulton Horwich 37.80 NS

452 S Livesey Dash 39.05 NS

86 N Renshaw Bury 40.36 NS

38 M Prior Wigan 40.53 NS

33 E Prescott Wigan 44.85 NS

45  P Gasby-Seddon Sale 36.54 NS

53 T Fenton Dash 41.09 NS

56 C Hall Dash 43.18 NS

450  l Aldred Wigan 43.22 NS

54 M Ferguson Dash 45.75 NS

Greater Manchester Sportshall 2

Under 11 - Girls

17 November 2013

3 or 4 Lap Race

Rank

Rank

3 or 4 Lap Race - Non Scoring



Club
Time 

Heat
Points Club

Time 

Heat
Points

Trafford 79.18 1 24 Bury 96.03 1 24

Bury 81.27 3 20 Horwich 96.18 2 22

East Cheshire 83.33 4 18 East Cheshire 97.15 4 18

Horwich 86.92 6 14 Trafford 104.14 5 16

Dash 89.36 7 12 Wigan 104.32 6 14

Altrincham 93.33 8 10 Altrincham 106.19 7 12

Sale 81.07 2 22 Sale 96.31 3 20

Wigan 83.96 5 16 Dash 106.70 8 10

Club Time Club Time

Dash 83.29 NS Sale 102.55 NS

Bury 84.29 NS Bury 107.37 NS

Dash 86.99 NS Wigan 110.84 NS

4 x 2 Lap Relay

Rank

4 x 2 Lap Relay - Non Scoring

Rank

Obstacle Relay

Rank

Obstacle Relay - Non Scoring

Rank

17 November 2013

Under 11 - Girls

17 November 2013

Greater Manchester Sportshall 2 Greater Manchester Sportshall 2

Under 11 - Girls



Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club Bounces Points

66 G Goodsell Bury 50 5 20

25 H Flanagan Horwich 34 NS

69 L Hughes Bury 44 = 10 14

46 S Diagnostic Wood Sale 52 = 3 21.5

83 O Edwards Trafford 53 2 23

39 G Whittle Wigan 52 = 3 21.5

32 C Murphy Wigan 48 6 19

13 A Rossington Bolton 46 = 8 16.5

453 R Lasseter Dash 46 = 8 16.5

56 C Hall Dash 40 NS

53 T Fenton Dash 44 = 10 14

16 C Wilding East Cheshire 43 = 13 11.5

15 T Brockey-Langford East Cheshire 44 = 10 14

22 S Caldwell Horwich 60 1 24

99 C Hulton Horwich 43 = 13 11.5

45  P Gasby-Seddon Sale 46 NS

44 J Spilbury Sale 47 7 18

100 K Hewett Altrincham 40 16 9

3 A Middleton Altrincham 41 15 10

449 J Buckley Ratcliff Altrincham 40 NS

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Speed Bounce - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall 2

17 November 2013

Speed Bounce



Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

47 R Wight Sale 1.55 1.63 1.62 1.63 NS

42 M Booth Sale 1.73 1.75 1.81 1.81 4 21

43 A Dale Sale 1.89 1.98 1.47 1.98 1 24

21 N Bowen Horwich 1.80 1.84 1.87 1.87 3 22

27 P Townsend Horwich 1.73 1.81 1.75 1.81 NS

22 S Caldwell Horwich 1.88 1.86 1.86 1.88 2 23

17 M Lewis East Cheshire 1.48 1.44 1.50 1.50 15 10

15 T Brockey-Langford East Cheshire 1.51 1.39 1.48 1.51 13 12

92 F Handley East Cheshire 1.45 1.48 1.48 1.48 NS

5 E Simpson Altrincham 1.51 1.49 1.49 1.51 12 13

79 I Boon Trafford 1.58 1.63 1.58 1.63 9 16

81 L Wray Trafford 1.52 1.49 1.55 1.55 NS

77 I Iller Trafford 1.61 1.62 1.47 1.62 10 15

60 E Jones Dash 1.55 1.68 1.65 1.68 7 18

451 C Widdall Dash 1.51 1.44 1.44 1.51 14 11

452 S Livesey Dash 1.43 1.41 1.38 1.43 NS

89 M Bentley SalfordMets 1.53 1.56 1.60 1.60 11 14

446 L Eppie SalfordMets 1.42 1.46 1.50 1.50 16 9

32 C Murphy Wigan 1.75 1.73 1.74 1.75 5 20

39 G Whittle Wigan 1.68 1.49 1.55 1.68 8 17

67 D Worthington Bury 1.65 1.66 1.74 1.74 6 19

86 N Renshaw Bury 1.33 1.31 1.38 1.38 19 6

100 K Hewett Altrincham 1.28 1.20 1.27 1.28 NS

4 E Pavey Altrincham 1.44 1.36 1.44 18 7

13 A Rossington Bolton 1.46 1.43 1.38 1.46 17 8

40 L Ryder Wigan 1.46 1.38 1.48 1.48 N S

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Standing Long Jump - Non Scoring
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Standing Long Jump



Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

81 L Wray Trafford 30 33 34 34 10 15

83 O Edwards Trafford 33 37 38 38 7 18

99 C Hulton Horwich 40 38 37 40 6 19

27 P Townsend Horwich 44 44 43 44 2 23

16 C Wilding East Cheshire 32 31 33 33 12 13

40 L Ryder Wigan 36 36 34 36 8 17

30 E Cater Wigan 34 39 41 41 5 20

89 M Bentley SalfordMets 31 30 33 33 13 12

1 K Maxim Altrincham 32 33 33 33 11 14

6 K Worthington Altrincham 31 28 29 31 16 9

66 G Goodsell Bury 44 41 43 44 3 22

454 E Garroch Bury 32 32 32 32 14 11

60 E Jones Dash 32 31 26 32 15 10

51 M Clarke Dash 35 33 35 35 9 16

98 S Whittaker Sale 39 42 40 42 4 21

43 A Dale Sale 42 45 44 45 1 24

13 A Rossington Bolton 27 29 30 30 17 8

2 A Mearns Altrincham 27 25 24 27 N S

75 R Reynalds Bury 29 29 28 29 N S

58 A Hayman Dash 24 26 25 26 N S

46 S Diagnostic Wood Sale 35 34 37 37 N S

84 R Sigsbert Trafford 26 28 27 28 N S

33 E Prescott Wigan 23 25 24 25 N S

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Vertical Jump - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall 2
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Vertical Jump



Under 11 - Girls

No Name Club 1 2 3 BEST Points

31 A Downie Wigan 8.26 8.26 14 11

30 E Cater Wigan 10.98 10.98 6 19

450  l Aldred Wigan 7.11 7.11 NS

1 K Maxim Altrincham 7.19 7.19 NS

2 A Mearns Altrincham 9.30 9.30 13 12

3 A Middleton Altrincham 10.85 10.85 8 17

19 A Andreason Horwich 8.04 8.04 NS

25 H Flanagan Horwich 13.91 13.91 2 23

28 S Walton Horwich 10.60 10.60 9 16

54 M Ferguson Dash 7.31 7.31 NS

55 M Frost Dash 10.88 10.88 7 18

57 G Hall Dash 10.08 10.08 11 14

65 J Carroll Bury 7.96 7.96 NS

72 A Garroch Bury 10.32 10.32 10 15

75 R Reynalds Bury 8.12 8.12 15 10

17 M Lewis East Cheshire 13.26 13.26 3 22

92 F Handley East Cheshire 11.99 11.99 5 20

44 J Spilbury Sale 15.64 15.64 1 24

47 R Wight Sale 11.07 11.07 NS

98 S Whittaker Sale 12.94 12.94 4 21

79 I Boon Trafford 9.85 9.85 12 13

www.sportshall.org

Rank

Shot Put - Non Scoring

Greater Manchester Sportshall 2
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Javelin
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&(- E!=TVGYV] +-#'$ . % ) %$ ) %$
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&)' 1!6TVVTHPW (,#'( ( & % + &

&)) 8!2TGGW &'#,* %$ & , (, + * -

&)+ 1!BFS &'#-% =A

&), 1!;JJ &(#** %&
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=Q =EOI 1NVF
BLOI!

6IEU
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&'* 3!5FOIF 2FWM &&#-* + %&

&'$ 6!0YVVT[W DNLFS &(#$( %% ,

&'% /!AQNHPJV AFQJ &(#-& %' *

&%& @!DTTQQJ] ;JNLM &%#(& &%#'( % %,

&$* <!0TVJOPT 3FWX!1MJWMNVJ &%#), &%#+% ' %*
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